04-19-1999

09/180851

N FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

INTS ONLY

MRI. 10	<u>)1013280</u> <u></u>	NTS ONLY
To the Honorable C	Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horst Berneth Uwe Claussen Serguei Kostromine Ralf Neigl Hans-Joachim Vedd Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	(09/01/98) er (09/21/98)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Bayer AG Internal Konzernbereich RP Patente- und Lizenzen Street D-51368 Leverkusen GERMANY
X Assignment	Merger	City: State: Zip
Security Agreement Change of Name Other August 26 & 31 1998 and		Additional name(s) address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Execution Date: September	er 01, 10'& 21', 1998.	
4. Application number (s) or patent	number (s): PCT/EP97/0	2489 IFD: 5/15/97
If this document is being filed tog-	ether with a new application, the execu-	tion date of the application is: August 26 $\&$ 31, 1998 and
A. Patent Application No.(s) 8	6/ Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) September 01, 10 & 21, 1998. stached?Yes_x_No
Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name:		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
	Z. Yang LLY AND HUTZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. B	Box 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Wilmington	State: DE Zip: 19801	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required.) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Frank Z. Y Name of Person Signing Registration N	Yang Fru	November 13, 1998 Total number of pages including cover sheet:(2)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not det	atch this portion
	Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet information to:
	Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	atents and Trademarks 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503,

PATN\31997.doc

PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0360

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Horst Berneth 2) Uwe Claussen 3) Serguei Kostromine
- 4) Ralf Neigl 5) Hans-Joachim Vedder
- 1)-4) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 5) c/o Agfa-Gevaert AG, Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"PHOTO-ADDRESSABLE SUBSTRATES AND PHOTO-ADDRESSABLE SIDE-GROUP POLYMERS WITH HIGHLY INDUCIBLE DOUBLE REFRACTION"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
26. J 98	1. Hand Bernett
10, 09, 88	2. Mue Cloecusen
31.08.98	3. Serguei Kostromine
1. 9. 98	4. Palf Vije
21.9.98	5. M.). Unlike
Le A 31 135-PUS	Express Mail" mailing label finaler EE 805602485 Date of Deposit NOV 13, 1998 I hereby sentify that this paper or see is being depositel with the United States Postal Service "Express shall Post Office to Addressee" service bader 2º CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patrics and Trademarks, Washington, D.G. 2021. Homm— (Typed or grioted name of person marking paper or fee) Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 11/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0361